V04                                      www.microne.com.cn                         Page 1 of 12
ME3107
Ultra-Low Quiescent 760nA Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converter
Description
ME3107 is a high efficiency, easy-to-use, ultra-low
quiescent 760nA synchronous step-down DC/DC
converter with an input voltage range of 2.06V to 6.0V,
the output voltage can be set internally, ranging from

LX
Selection Guide
ME 31 07 X XX XX G
 Package
            M5：SOT23-5
         Output Voltage
 18：1.8V
30：30V
 33：3.3V
Environment mark
Product Type
Product Series
Microne
Function：A
product serise product description
ME3107A18M5G VOUT=1.8V, built-in MOSFET, Package: SOT23-5
ME3107A30M5G VOUT=3.0V, built-in MOSFET, Package: SOT23-5
ME3107A33M5G VOUT=3.3V, built-in MOSFET, Package: SOT23-5
                                                                                               ME3107
V04                                      www.microne.com.cn                        Page 3 of 12
Pin Configuration
1 2 3

VOUT Voltage VOUT -0.3~6.5 V
Internal Power Dissipation (SOT23-5) Pd 600 mW
Thermal resistance (Junction to air) (SOT23-5) θJA 210 ℃/W
Operating Ambient Temperature Range TOpr -40~+85 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55~+150 ℃
Maximum junction temperature TJ -40~+150 ℃
                                                                                               ME3107
V04                                      www.microne.com.cn                        Page 5 of 12
Electrical Characteristic
ME3107 test conditions：VIN=3.6V, Topt=25℃  VOUT(T)=Set values。 unless otherwise noted.
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Circuit
Input Voltage Range VIN  2.7 - 6 V
Output Voltage VOUT
IOUT=10mA，
VIN=VCE=3.6V
ME3107A18 1.746 1.8 1.854 V 1
IOUT=10mA
VIN=VCE=5.0V
ME3107A30 2.94 3.0 3.06 V 1
ME3107A33 3.234 3.3 3.366 V 1
UVLO Voltage VUVLO
VCE=2V, IOUT=20mA
VIN= 1.98V    2.1V，Scanning
upward, the VIN voltage value